FILED 12/21/2018
DOCUMENT NO. 07658-2018
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for authority to transfer DOCKET NO. 20170151-WS

water and wastewater Certificate Nos. 577-W | ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0561A-PAA-WS
and 498-S in Manatee County, from Heather ISSUED: December 21, 2018

Hills Estates Utilities, LLC to Heather Hills

Utilities, LLC.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 26, 2018, we issued Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS, establishing net
book value of the water and wastewater systems for transfer purposes and approving the transfer
of Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S in Manatee County, to Heather Hills Utilities, LLC. Due to
a scrivener’s error, a 6,000 gallon cap was listed on page 2 of 2, of Schedule 3, Quarterly
Wastewater Rates, on page 24 of the order. There is no 6,000 gallon cap; therefore, the 6,000
gallon cap is amended to strike the reference to the 6,000 gallon cap from Order No. PSC-2018-
0561-PAA-WS.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2018-0561-
PAA-WS is hereby amended to reflect the removal of the 6,000 gallon cap from Schedule 3, the
Quarterly Wastewater Rates. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21st day of December, 2018.

ADAM J' THITZMAN
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770
www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is
provided to the parties of record at the time of
issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.
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Heather Hills Utilities, LLC
Quarterly Wastewater Rates

Residential Service
Base Facility Charge— All Meter Sizes

Charge Per 1,000 gallons

General Service

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4"

1"
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Charge Per 1,000 gallons

Miscellaneous Service Charges

Normal hours

Initial Connection Charge $26.00
Normal Reconnection Charge $26.00
Violation Reconnection Charge Actual Cost
Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of disconnection) $14.00

Late Payment Charge

$5.00

Schedule No. 3
Page 2 of 2

$36.79

$7.19

$36.79
$55.18
$91.97
$183.94
$294.30
$588.60
$919.69
$1,839.38

$8.49

After Hours

$40.00
$40.00
Actua Cost
$27.00





