BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for authority to transfer water and wastewater Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S in Manatee County, from Heather Hills Estates Utilities, LLC to Heather Hills Utilities, LLC.

DOCKET NO. 20170151-WS ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0561A-PAA-WS ISSUED: December 21, 2018

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 26, 2018, we issued Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS, establishing net book value of the water and wastewater systems for transfer purposes and approving the transfer of Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S in Manatee County, to Heather Hills Utilities, LLC. Due to a scrivener's error, a 6,000 gallon cap was listed on page 2 of 2, of Schedule 3, Quarterly Wastewater Rates, on page 24 of the order. There is no 6,000 gallon cap; therefore, the 6,000 gallon cap is amended to strike the reference to the 6,000 gallon cap from Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS is hereby amended to reflect the removal of the 6,000 gallon cap from Schedule 3, the Quarterly Wastewater Rates. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2018-0561-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>21st</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2018</u>.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC Quarterly Wastewater Rates

		4	•	
\mathbf{D}	CIMA	ntial	CO	~//^
	51 LIE	ntial	J.	VII.E

Base Facility Charge – All Meter Sizes	\$36.79
Charge Per 1,000 gallons	\$7.19

General Service

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$36.79
1"	\$55.18
1 1/2"	\$91.97
2"	\$183.94
3"	\$294.30
4"	\$588.60
6"	\$919.69
8"	\$1,839.38

Charge Per 1,000 gallons \$8.49

Miscellaneous Service Charges

	Normal hours	After Hours
Initial Connection Charge	\$26.00	\$40.00
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$26.00	\$40.00
Violation Reconnection Charge	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of disconnection)	\$14.00	\$27.00

Late Payment Charge \$5.00